Resolution No. 1D 9

## Resolution

A Resolution Recognizing The 50<sup>th</sup> Class Reunion Of The Georgie D. Tyler High School Class of 1965

WHEREAS, The Georgie D. Tyler High School was located in the Town of Windsor at the current location of the Georgie D. Tyler Middle School; and

WHEREAS, The Graduating class of 1965 is celebrating its 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary this year; and

WHEREAS, this special Golden Anniversary Reunion will give the 1965 graduates the opportunity to reflect upon years gone by and the wonderful moments they shared as classmates while preparing themselves for the challenges that would await them in the adult world; and

WHEREAS, The Town Council of The Town of Windsor would like to recognize 1965 graduates as they renew old acquaintances at this historic moment of achievement and in wishing them only the best; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the Town of Windsor, Virginia that Town Council, by this resolution applauds and commends the Georgie D. Tyler High School class of 1965 on its 50<sup>th</sup> class reunion.

Adopted: April 14, 2015

TESTE:

Mayor